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Good afternoon.

Wayne Peterson

October 30, 2024 12:59 PM

Chris Robinson; holaco@holaco.ca; David St Louis (david.st.louis@opcatrusted.ca);
David St. Louis; donmarks@ontarioroofing.com; dstubbs@canadamasonrycentre.com;
Geoff Kinney (gkinney@cflra.ca); Jack Mesley; Jeff Murray (jmurray@stringerllp.com);
Jim Vlahos; Jodi Travers; John Pilat; Margaret Taylor (mtaylor@oadc.ca); Marty Albright
(malbright@bcacanada.ca); National Elevator & Escalator Association (neea@bellnet.ca);
Noel Marsella; Pat Cimek; Paul Wrigley; ppenney-rouzes@amcontario.ca;
tfanelli@clrao.ca; Tony Bombini; Wayne Peterson; jeff@mcao.org;
Imullaly@bcacanada.ca; Mark Agius; Mark Chiarelli (mark.chiarelli@neea.ca); Mauro
Brancaleoni (mauro.b@advancedprecastinc.com); rgaitken@ecao.org; Tony Mammoliti;
Tracy Oliveira; alolua@epsca.org; Andrew Pariser (pariser@rescon.com); Brian Butler;
derek@waccaottawa.ca; jcampbell@aecon.com; Karman Jiri; Margaret Taylor; Patrick
McManus (patrick. mcmanus@oswca.org); Raly Chakarova; Rick Logozzo;
Robert@aquacontracting.ca; Alexis Mantello-Clement; Andrew Kinney; Bill Patterson;
Dave Holek (dholeck@Ilekter.net); jckeyes11@gmail.com; jeff@isca.ca; Jim Lyons; Paul
Gunning (pgunning@aao-online.ca); ron@isca.ca; sscott@bcacanada.ca; Tim Pullyblank
Cathy Domanico

BULLETIN #20-24 IC| Real Wage Growth 2007 - 2024

RWG 2007-2024.pdf

Attached is a chart displaying the ICl real wage growth 2007 - 2024 as compiled by ECAO
Thank you, Jodi and your staff for your endeavours.

Wayne

Wayne Peterson
Executive Director

Construction Employers Coordinating Council of Ontario

CECCO



ICl Wage Package vs. Real Wage Increase

Trade Wage Package Wage Package P::igZe Real Wage Real Wage
E 3
(average) (average) Giereel Increase* Increase
01-May-07 01-May-18 01-May-24  2007-2024 2018-2024
Tra de Avg WP May 1 2007 Avg WP May 1 2018 Avg WP May 12024 2007-2024 RWI (%)  2018-2024 RWI (%)
Electrical S47.55 $64.09 §75.35 10.37% -2.90%
Refrigeration $49.36 $63.13 §77.16 9.15% 1.02%
Sprinkler Fitters $46.93 $62.18 §75.21 11.38% -0.02%
Mechanical S46.67 $60.91 §73.53 9.86% -0.21%
Boilermakers $47.02 $59.81 §72.33 7.67% -0.04%
Operating Engineers $45.36 $59.19 §72.44 11.07% 1.15%
Sheet Metal $44.51 $58.17 $70.37 10.17% 0.00%
Millwrights $46.36 $59.02 $68.83 4.34% -3.74%
Ironworkers $44.82 $57.66 $67.40 5.56% -3.50%
Elevator $49.02 $64.08 $76.81 9.36% -0.93%
Carpenters $42.14 $53.05 $63.05 5.08% -1.79%
Bricklayers $43.59 $55.66 $64.56 4.11% -4.30%
Insulators $44.08 $54.87 $65.36 4.22% -1.56%
Cement Masons $37.84 $47.93 $56.24 4.44% -3.10%
Glaziers $36.29 S47.43 $58.23 7.78% 1.46%
Labourers $35.47 $45.37 $53.51 5.86% -2.58%
Terrazzo, Tile $40.75 §52.09 $62.15 6.88% -1.40%
Plasterers $38.82 $50.07 $58.30 5.43% -3.90%
Painters (Average) $35.86 $45.02 $56.50 9.86% 3.60%
Demolition $31.90 $46.73 $57.63 21.38% 1.90%
Steeple jacks $35.35 $47.48 $60.00 16.32% 4.27%
Roofers $38.47 $50.85 $62.60 12.72% 1.73%
Precast Finisher $35.71 S47.77 $56.41 10.09% -2.45%
Teamsters $36.75 $47.85 $59.41 12.15% 2.56%
Average $41.69 $54.18 $65.14 897% -0.61%

* cupe.ca/cpi-calculator

Based on 40 hours/week, 52 weeks/year, Ontario



